



GE VERNOVA

GE Power India Limited

CIN- L74140MH1992PLC068379

Corporate Office: Axis House, Plot No 1-14, Towers 5 & 6, Jaypee Wish Town, Sector 128, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201304

T+91 0120 5011011

F +91 0120 5011100

Registered Office: Regus Magnum Business Centers, 11th floor, Platina, Block G, Plot C-59, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400051

T + 91 22 68841741

Email id: in.investor-relations@ge.com

<https://www.gevernova.com/regions/asia/in/ge-power-india-limited>

13 February 2026

To,

The Manager - Listing

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: **GVPI**

To,

The Manager - Listing

BSE Ltd.

25th Floor, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: **532309**

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement- Intimation of Financial results and Opening of Special Window for Re-lodgement of Transfer deed

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find enclosed the copies of the advertisement published in English and regional (Marathi) newspapers regarding the Financial Results of the quarter (un-audited) ended 31 December 2025, which were approved by the Board in its meeting held on 11 February 2026 and opening of another special window for transfer and dematerialisation ("demat") of physical securities which were sold/purchased prior to April 01, 2019 for a period of one year from 05 February 2026 to 04 February 2027.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For GE Power India Limited

Kamna Tiwari

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

MAX FINANCIAL SERVICES Limited
 CIN: L24223PB1988PLC008031
 Registered Office: Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village Railmajra,
 Tehsil Balachaur, District Nawanshahr, Punjab – 144 533
 Corporate Office: L20M(21), Max Towers, Plot No. – C-001/A/1,
 Sector – 16B, Noida – 201 301
 Tel: +91-120-4696000
 Website: www.maxfinancialservices.com
 E-mail: investorhelpline@maxfinancialservices.in

CNH Industrial Capital (India) Private Limited (CIN : U65999DL2017PTC325228)						
CNH CAPITAL Regd Office: 4th Floor Rectangle No.1 Behind Marriot Hotel, Commercial Complex D4, Saket, New Delhi South Delhi 110017 IN Statement under Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025						
(Rs. in Millions)						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2025						
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended	
		31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	768.52	660.21	691.60	2,085.48	1,836.42
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	250.07	87.07	370.75	518.12	686.52
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	244.84	87.07	370.75	512.89	686.52
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176.69	75.42	276.85	381.91	511.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	177.97	72.94	279.00	368.15	516.07
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,972.00	3,972.00	3,972.00	3,972.00	3,972.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,922.92	1,738.71	1,469.77	1,922.92	1,469.77
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Net Worth	5,894.92	5,710.71	5,441.77	5,894.92	5,441.77
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	16,542.62	16,342.65	12,918.82	16,542.62	12,918.82
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.81	2.86	2.37	2.81	2.37
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*					
a) Basic		0.44	0.19	0.70	0.96	1.29
b) Diluted		0.44	0.19	0.70	0.96	1.29
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

*Quarter and nine months Basic EPS and Diluted EPS are not annualised

Note 1: The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12 February 2026 and are limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 (as amended) including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time.

Note 2: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full financial results are available on the website of BSE (<https://listing.bseindia.com>).

Note 3: For other items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be assessed on (<https://listing.bseindia.com>).

Note 4: The results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 34 - "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
CNH Industrial Capital (India) Private Limited

Vishal Chaudhury
Managing Director
DIN No.: 09463209

Place: Gurugram
Date: 12 February, 2026

**PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LIMITED**
CIN: L71110MH1962PLC012396**Regd. Office:** "Patel House", Ground Floor, 48-Gazdarbandh, North Avenue Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054.
Tel.: 022-26050021, 26052915, **Fax:** 022-26052554, **Website:** www.patel-india.com**UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025**

Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of Patel Integrated Logistics Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on Thursday, 12th February, 2026 has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025, which have been reviewed by Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The mentioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company at www.patel-india.com as well as website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com The full results can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response Code given below:

**Place: Mumbai**
Date: 12.02.2026**By Order of the Board**
For Patel Integrated Logistics Limited
Sd/-
Syed K. Husain
Chairman**GE VERNOVA****GE Power India Limited****CIN:** L74140MH1992PLC068379, **Regd Office:** Regus Magnum Business Centers
11th floor Platina, Block G Plot C-59, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400051
Tel. No.: T + 91 22 68841741 **Website:** www.governova.com/regions/asia/in/ge-power-india-limited
E-Mail ID: in.investor-relations@governova.com**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31 December 2025**

The Board of Directors of GE Power India Limited ("**the Company**"), at its meeting held on Wednesday, 11 February 2026 approved the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter ended on 31 December 2025 ("**Financial Results**") The Financial results along with the Limited review report thereon, has been posted on the Company's website at: <https://www.governova.com/gev/sites/default/files/2026-02/view-the-unaudited-financial-results-for-the-third-quarter-ended-31-december-2025-and-press-release.pdf> and can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code ("**QR code**").

**Notice of Special window Opening for Transfer and Dematerialisation of Physical Securities**

In order to facilitate ease of investing for investors and to secure the rights of investors in the securities purchased, SEBI vide circular HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/ I/3750/2026 dated 30 January 2026 has opened another special window for transfer and dematerialisation ("demat") of physical securities which were sold/purchased prior to April 01, 2019 for a period of one year from 05 February 2026 to 04 February 2027. Following are the contact details of our RTA to enable you to submit your concerns/queries relating to aforementioned requirements. KFin Technologies Limited situated at Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana. Ph: 1800 308 4001 Website: www.kintech.com E-mail ID: einward.ris@kfinetech.com
The copy of all the relevant circulars is available at www.governova.com/regions/asia/in/ge-power-india-limited and <https://ris.kfinetech.com/clientservices/isc/sebi.aspx>

For and on behalf of GE Power India Limited
Sd/-
(PUNEET BHATLA)
Managing Director
DIN 09536236**Place: Noida**
Date : 12 February 2026**MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED****Regd. Office :** Onida House, G-1, MIDC, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.
CIN No. : L32300MH1981PLC023637. **Website :** www.onida.com**Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025**

Particulars	Quarter ended						Rs. in lakhs	
	31st December, 2025	30th September, 2025	31st December, 2025	31st December, 2025	31st December, 2025	31st March, 2025		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
	21,549	16,514	16,939	52,212	55,285	75,742		
Total income from operations	(1,062)	(2,234)	(527)	(4,545)	(125)	(230)		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(1,311)	(178)	(527)	(2,738)	(348)	(230)		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(1,311)	(178)	(527)	(2,738)	(348)	(230)		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax								
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,218)	(205)	(532)	(2,699)	(363)	(338)		
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Re.1/- each)	3,696	2,806	2,311	3,696	2,311	2,311		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						10,261		
Earnings Per Share (face value of Re.1/- each) in Rupees								
Basic and diluted - after exceptional items	(0.36)	(0.07)	(0.23)	(0.93)	(0.15)	(0.10)		
Basic and diluted - before exceptional items	(0.29)	(0.83)	(0.23)	(1.55)	(0.15)	(0.10)		

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.onida.com.
- The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 11th February, 2026

**Place : Mumbai**
Date : 11th February, 2026**for MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED**
Sd/-
V. J. Mansukhani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 01041809**THE BYKE HOSPITALITY LIMITED****Reg Office :** Sunil Patodia Tower, Plot No 156-158, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400099
CIN NO : L67190MH1990PLC056009 | **Tel No :** +91-22-6707 9666 ; **Fax :** +91-22-6707-9959
Website : www.thebyke.com | **Email Id:** investors.care@thebyke.com**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2025	March 31, 2025	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,782.43	2,494.71	2,666.88	8,002.11	7,174.18	9,902.00
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional Item and Extra ordinary Item)	155.76	135.46	61.18	515.45	299.36	439.52
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	157.98	130.05	104.85	502.79	382.59	459.46
4	Other Comprehensive Income (net of Income Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income	157.98	130.05	104.85	502.79	382.59	453.16
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.10/-)	5,227.93	5,227.93	5,227.93	5,227.93	5,227.93	5,227.93
7	(i) Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face Value of RS.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	0.3	0.25	0.2	0.96	0.76	0.90
	(b) Diluted	0.3	0.25	0.2	0.96	0.76	0.90

Notes:

- The above un-audited financial results for the quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on February 11, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company, Bilimoria Mehta & Co., Chartered Accountants, have carried out a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2025. There is no qualification in the report issued by the Statutory Auditor..
- The above results are prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The Company is engaged in Hospitality business, consequently the Company does not have separate reportable business segment for the quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2025.
- The figures of the previous year / period have been regrouped / rearranged to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.
- The above results of the Company are available on the Company's website www.thebyke.com and also on website of BSE, NSE & MSE.

**Place : Mumbai**
Date : 11-02-2026**Sd/-**
(Anil Patodia)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 00073993**KILITCH DRUGS (INDIA) LIMITED****Regd. Office:-** C-301/2, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Pawane Village, Navi Mumbai-400701
Tel No: 022- 61214100, **Email id:** info@kilitch.com, **Website:** www.kilitch.com
CIN: L24239MH1992PLC066718**Extract of the Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2025**

Rs. In Lakhs					
Particulars	Consolidated				
	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
	31-12-25 (Unaudited)	30-09-25 (Unaudited)	31-12-24 (Unaudited)		31-03-25 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	5,380.80	4,892.45	5,616.61	19,831.85
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items)	559.61	939.91	825.08	3,447.42
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	559.61	939.91	825.08	3,447.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	431.54	804.00	561.47	2,494.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (after tax)	582.57	574.14	438.37	2,380.33
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	1748.08	1748.08	1,608.23	1,608.23
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) is shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	18,624.68
8	Earnings per share				
	(a) Basic	2.5	4.97	3.71	16.6
	(b) Diluted	2.5	4.97	3.71	16.6

Key Standalone Financial information is given below

Particulars		Standalone			
		Three Months Ended			Year Ended
		31-12-25	30-09-25	31-12-24	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Income from operation	4467	3,781.35	4,651.32	18,158.73
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	617.13	1,007.39	951.91	4,068.99
3	Profit after tax	489.08	871.57	688.30	3,115.69
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period	640.12	641.71	565.20	3,002.01

Notes:

- The above unaudited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2026
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11th February, 2026**For and on behalf of Board**
Mukund P. Mehta
Managing Director**Aimco Pesticides Limited****CIN:** L24210MH1987PLC04362
Registered Office: B/1/1 MIDC Indl. Area, Lote Parshuram, Village Awashi, Taluka Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri-415707.
Tel: +91-22-67604000; **Email:** aimco@aimcopesticides.com, investors@aimcopesticides.com; **Website:** www.aimcopesticides.com**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Nine month ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,034.84	4,578.10	5,075.69	12,407.98	14,591.48	19,850.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(327.45)	(430.23)	52.52	(1,022.53)	(279.69)	(973.22)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(327.45)	(430.23)	52.52	(1,022.53)	(279.69)	(973.22)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(250.71)	(355.58)	44.62	(783.95)	(204.22)	(738.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(248.36)	(352.86)	46.51	(776.90)	(198.83)	(730.65)
6	Equity Share Capital	978.25	978.25	958.25	978.25	958.25	978.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				1,982.01		
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic :	(2.56)	(3.63)	0.47	(8.01)	(2.13)	(7.70)
	2. Diluted :	(2.56)	(3.63)	0.47	(8.01)	(2.13)	(7.70)

Notes:

- The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their meeting held on 12th February, 2026.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The Company operates in one single primary segment viz., Agrochemicals. Hence, the disclosure as required under Ind AS 108 'Segment Reporting' is not given.
- The Government of India has notified the implementation of four new Labour Codes on 21st November 2025 by consolidating and rationalising 29 existing labour laws. The Parent Company has estimated the financial implications thereof and has made additional provision of ₹ 14 Lakhs in the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 2025.

**Place : Mumbai**
Date : 12th February, 2026**For Aimco Pesticides Limited**
Sd/-
Samir Dave
Managing Director
DIN: 00184680**PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED****CIN:** L15140MH1986PLC038536
Regd. Office: 616, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai -21**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025**

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2025	30.09.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,48,371.04	9,77,686.77	8,99,687.14	29,01,397.50	24,24,630.92	33,75,825.47
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	39,473.56	50,510.02	49,124.75	1,14,843.33	1,26,767.93	1,72,616.43
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	36,454.47	50,510.02	49,124.75	1,11,824.24	1,26,767.93	1,72,616.43
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	59,375.85	51,670.42	37,093.18	1,29,085.41	94,280.52	1,30,134.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	57,793.54	52,740.22	37,516.66	1,29,341.94	94,401.63	1,27,644.38
6	Equity Share Capital	21,751.99	21,751.99	7,238.37	21,751.99	7,238.37	7,242.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic :	5.46*	4.75*	3.42*	11.87*	8.68*	11.97
	2. Diluted :	5.45*	4.75*	3.42*	11.86*	8.68*	11.97

- Note:** a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company- www.patanjalifoods.com.
b. The impact of net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c.

